3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER ¢ | ECR-17-010510 loguL2017 | T8 | CT
(UMBER  |REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE B TRERTIRET PSP TP By
E ECR-18-016871 260072018 | Y'Y CT
21519501 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL F | ECR-21-004029 054PR2021 | TB | RK
2151950-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
[-2151950- E TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
) ) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2151950-2 F TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2151950-7 E CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIT/E TYPE
WIRE | 1.40 mm [.055] -
INSUL [1.78 mm [.070] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS E—
408-35047 Ll
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT, ECONOMY POWER 2.5
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i};* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
2.03-2.54 mm [.080-.100 IN] 1.30-1.70 mm [.051-.067 IN] - L] - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
TERMINAL 4 1331% : : - o [ [ [ v 2119082-9  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
APPHCAHON - 1 1 1 1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 1243
SPECIFICATION ) i - 3\ - | | 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1247
TERMINALS APPLIED :
Zﬁl - 1 - 1 2119580~ MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - N 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
2110989~ | 21109892 2110989-3 17429821 - | REF |REF|REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
1742982-¢ 2238007-1 2238007-¢ £232905-1 5\| - | | | | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
- 1 1 1 1 28449308-1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
- 1 1 1 1 2844907 POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE Leqy|CRIMP HELGHT @@y [|CRIMP HEIGHT _ L) 45588877 |SPACER, CRIMPER 1 8¢
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING -] 1 | | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE A
- 1 1 1 1 2163083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 1 1 1 1 5-18022-95 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1 1 1 1 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
[ 1] -4 4| 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
- 1 ? 1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1 - 1 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 483
Zﬁl ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 - 1 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- 1 1 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 1 1 1 18036071 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, v bt p 27023067 JSUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- ? ? 2 2 2079383-95 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁ\kfﬁgyﬁcigég%WA§E£§EEP§EE§EJJIﬁf{Wﬁi:gggvSEJJﬁﬁST&S&E WffNBQHE | cpe e ey £reodddbert oRACCR, LTLINDRICAL, oTRIP GULDE -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S L I B c84499¢2-1  |ASoLMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
zﬁl - 1 1 1 1 1320928-72 STRIP GUIDE 24
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 1 1 1 1 2163083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER e je 2 1-18026-2 |WASHER, PLAT, RLG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | 1 1 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
1 - 1 1 1 1 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION (4
$WARNITNG - 1 1 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR [
1 - | | 1 1 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ON INSTALLATION, StET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N 5030951 IFLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 3
-OR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NP1 2 [ 2 [ 1 [ 1| 4-1633128-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 055 g
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, - - -] -] - - . T
REFER 1O THE [INSITRUCTION SHEETl FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. o I R N - j 6
- 1 1 1 1 2119751-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 1 1 1 4-238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 1 ? ? 1 1 3-1633962-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 1 1 1 1 455888-72 SPACER, CRIMPER /
1 1 ? ? 1 1 3-1633860-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
S77-T72|-71) -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T1% 8% 0808e1 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING OREANIZAT ON | DWN 2EAPR20T3 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K ) HUANG TE CO nnec “» VI “»y
CT NG 28APR20T3 ) i/ZE? Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD ?8APR2013 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
- 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Egitg . APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores © o *
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151950 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION LOC DIST REVISITONS
@ A BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 P (TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
==
ﬁ%%ﬁ;;;;;;?ﬁ
B, 3 1 D T Bt
= b ‘E’REF

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE
AIR FEED

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

4&

—

~——4.0£0.5

mﬁ%%%ﬁh QBWH

44 99x£0.05
S
RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

\WﬂbRH

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE B

Y INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

sheets |
shown on

Shown
Version

ATLANTIC VERSION
Siiififfi& IR

S of 4 & 4 of 4)

HZATION DWFQ.HUANG 2BAPRCOTS > TE Connectivity
CT NG 28APR20T3 _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTQLERANCES UNLESS v S8APR2013 [WANE ‘
- G0 Ocean Side Feed
b Applicator
{i} i 2 PLC + -
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:215} 950
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE (R SHEET 7 OFA "

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151950- 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151950-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151950-7 E CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] -
INSUL [1.78 mm [.070] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 [
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT, ECONOMY POWER 2.0
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
. U3me od i L0807 100 T LT L 00T 067 TN T T 2119082-9  |CAM. SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
TN e AR - | U [ 1 [ 2079764-1 [WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
PECTEICATION N - |1 ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINALS APPL,IEDZZL - - 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B AL c844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
2110989~ | 21109892 21109893 17429821 - |REFIREF] 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
17429822 2238007~ | 2238007-2 2232905 | ~pt o p clioedi-2 JFEED CAM, ATR FEED 1o
-] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1 44
- a4 ] a4 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- : - - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
g%;% ® = CRIY?Ngi%G**V %EgEEEHEéGQETTING T ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
3 il - | 1803516-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
22 AWG 0.71+/-0.05 [.028+4/-.002] 5.1 N - [ 1] 2119955-1  [ASSY LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
gg ﬁxg 0.64+/-0.05 [.025+/-.002] 6.5 B 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
0.58+/-0.05 [.023+/-.002] .0 -] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
-] 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-] 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
-] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
a8 -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
L] T 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEELD 56
-2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Lﬁ: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED A8
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND L 16060271 |5CR, BHSC, RoMs (M8 K 2v) 4
zf: -2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472 _ 0 > 2-2844962-6 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 2/
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. -~ e e 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER L cl19o557 ] oIRIPRLR, oLOF TR o
BRI SRR TR CWARNING N - [ ] 2119806- 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
-] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING I | 3568854 |STOP SHEAR W
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N - ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, N ERE 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. AN L I 4-1633128-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 0959 ?
N f f 6
-] 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 4-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NEEEEE 3-1633962-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888 -2 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Nl T 3-1633860-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS B EUBNECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN ?8APR2013 O o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION K i HUANG : TE COHHGCJ( (' J()/
CHLK THANG 28APR2013 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD ?8APR2013 [NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ i _U.GUO__ Ocean Side Feed
Do T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e T PP RTINS ‘
, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151950 B
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REY

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

e
g

—= = 4.0+0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

35.9%&0.05 REF
]

=

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| REF
D= B

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

R SRR R e e oo COAPREDTS > TE TE Comnectivity
CHLK THANG 28APR20OT3 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERII SE SpEC D APVD 28APR20T 3 | NAME ‘
- G0 Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 hc o x Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg S
MATER [ AL AFN(NB\LSEHS ] = WE\GiHT _ A ‘ 00779 @:2151 950
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | / OFA e F

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_3


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_20



